
FEATURES
• High flexibility
• High hiding power
• Excellent sanding
• Excellent levelling

BP548.77    
POLYURETHANE PRIMER

KEY INFO
It can be used on MDF without 

barrier coat.
It can be preferred for glossy 
topcoat application especially 

when the base coat is not 
polyester.

It is suitable to apply up to 
250 gr/m2  for one  coat at 

20-23˚C (%55 RH).

2K

BP548.77

HP548

TP100

100

40

5 - 10

140 - 150

45

10 - 20

Polyurethane Primer

Polyurethane Hardener

Polyurethane Thinner  

DRYING TIME (20˚C, 45-65% RH, 150 g/m²)
15 - 20 minDust Free

20 - 40 min

60 - 90 min

Touch Dry

Sandability

APPLICATION METHOD 

PACKAGING
4 KG / 15 KG

SURFACE PREPARATION
Before application, the surface must be sanded with 180-220 
sandpaper, removed from dust and other foreign materials 
(oil, silicone, varnish residues, etc.).

1000
White

COLOR OPTIONS

EN 71-3

PRODUCT CODE BY WEIGHT (%) BY VOLUME (%)

POLYURETHANE 
PRODUCT GROUP 


