POLYURETHANE PRODUCT GROUP



BP548.77 POLYURETHANE PRIMER



FEATURES

- High flexibility
- High hiding power
- Excellent sanding
- Excellent levelling

DRYING TIME (20°C, 45-65% RH, 150 g/m ²)			
Dust Free	15 - 20 min		
Touch Dry	20 - 40 min		
Sandability	60 - 90 min		

It can be used on MDF without barrier coat. It can be preferred for glossy topcoat application especially when the base coat is not polyester. It is suitable to apply up to 250 gr/m² for one coat at 20-23 °C (%55 RH).

KEY INFO

PRODUCT	CODE	BY WEIGHT (%)	BY VOLUME (%)
Polyurethane Primer	BP548.77	100	140 - 150
Polyurethane Hardener	HP548	40	45
Polyurethane Thinner	TP100	5 - 10	10 - 20

APPLICATION METHOD



SURFACE PREPARATION

Before application, the surface must be sanded with 180-220 sandpaper, removed from dust and other foreign materials (oil, silicone, varnish residues, etc.).

PACKAGING

4 KG / 15 KG

COLOR OPTIONS





